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NOTICE OF CHANGE IN RATES AND CHARGES decly A0
WALNUT CREEK WATER COMPANY, INC. |

DOCKET NOS. W-02466A-19-0293 and W-02466A-19-0290
DECISION NO. 77642

On November 21, 2019, Walnut Creek Water Company, Inc. (“Walnut Creek” or “Company”) filed an application with

the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) to increase its rates and charges for its water services and a request
for approval of a financing application. In Decision No. 77642 dated June 30, 2020, the Commission approved increased
water rates for the Company and authorized it to issue long term debt for $161,500 to fund refurbishing/recoating of its
storage tanks.

For a typical residential customer with a 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter with median usage of 4,193 gallons per month, the rates
approved will result in an increase of $8.73 per month, from $28.47 to $37.20, an increase of 30.66 percent.

Approval of the financing application would include an estimated loan surcharge of $4.22 and would increase the same
resident bill, as above, to $41.42, for an increase of $12.95, or 45.48%. The new rates and charges will be effective for all
Wwater services rendered on or after July 1, 2020.

Questions regarding these new rates and charges should be directed to Walnut Creek Water Company at 119 E Andy
Devine Ave., Kingman, AZ 86401, Phone (928) 753-1314.

NEW RATES AND CHARGES

¥**¥% 1% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized

MONTHLY MINI MUM CHARGE: Meter Connection, but no less than $5.00 per month.
5/8 x 3/4” Meter $ 19.75 The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only
3/4” Meter 29.63 applicable to service lines separate and distinct from
1” Meter 49.38 the primary water service line.
1 1/2” Meter 98.75
2” Meter 158.00 COMMODITY RATES (per 1,000 Gallons)
3” Meter 316.00
e 93.7
2» hl\::tt:: 38;.53 5/8” x 3/4” & 3/4" Meter — Residential
0 to 3,000 gallons $ 3.75
SERVICE CHARGES: 3,001 to 9,000 gallons 5.20
Over 9,000 gallons 6.85
Establishment $30.00
Establishment (After Hours) N/A 1” Meter — Residential, Commercial & Industrial
Reconnection (Delinquent) $30.00 0 to 20,000 gallons 3 5.20
Reconnection (Delinquent) A fier Hours N/A Over 20,000 gallons 6.85
After Hour Service Charge $35.00 X . .
Meter Test (If Correct) $30.00 (I) 1/‘25 OI:)/IOeOtegraIl Residential, Com mserclal &Sllzlgustrial
Deposit * to 50, ons -
Deposit Interest 4.00% Over 50,000 gallons 6.85
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months ¥
ng SCheck ¢ ) $20.00 2” Meter — Residential, Commercial & Industrial
Deferred Payment 1.50% 0 to 80,000 gallons $ ziﬂ
Meter Re-Read (If Correct) $20.00 Over 80,000 gallons 85
*
Lty Payment.(Per Mt X . o 3” Meter — Residential, Commercial & Industrial
Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler — **x* 0 to 175,000 gallons S 590
Over 175,000 gallons 6.85
*  Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B)(7).
* Mon?s;f{‘:yzsfzr&ngnes the monthly minimum 4” Meter — Residential, Commercial & Industrial
SHALE B MGy, 0 to 260,000 gallons $ 5.20

¥k 0 i
1.50% of unpaid monthly balance. Over 260,000 gallons 6.85




Iy 3edd
6” Meter — Resid ential, Commercial & Industrial “S-L«

0 to 550,000 gallons $ 5.20 Bulk Water $ 6.85
Over 550,000 gallons 6.85

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales or
use tax. Per Commission rule A.A.C. R-14-2-409(D)(5).

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGE
(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Service Meter Total

Line Charge Charge

5/8” x 3/4” Meter $445 $155 $600
3/4” Meter $445 $255 $700
1 Meter - $495 $315 $810
1 ¥5” Meter $550 $525 $1,075
2” Turbine Meter $830 $1,045 $1,875
2” Compound Meter $830 $1,890 $2,720
3” Turbine Meter $1,045 $1,670 82,715
3” Compound Meter $1,165 $2,545 $3,710
4” Turbine Meter $1,490 $2,670 $4,160
4” Compound Meter $1,670 $3,645 $5,315
6” Turbine Meter $2,210 $5,025 $7,235
6” Compound Meter $2,330 $6,920 $9.250

Over 6” Meter Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost




